



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 776/2024

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, defendant no.2 has remained unserved with report 'got married and does not live at the address'. However all the defendants have been served by way of speed post in October 2023. None has appeared on behalf of defendants today.

All the defendants are directed to file Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and Reply to interim application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC within prescribed limitation period as per law with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and further hearing on 30.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 2, 2024/sm