



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 776/2024

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Devagya Kainth, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

CS(OS) 776/2024

Ld. Counsel for all the defendants has appeared online and stated that he has filed vakalatnama, Written Statement and Reply to interim application yesterday. Copy supplied. Objections if any be removed within two days. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has objected that Written Statement has been filed beyond the period of 30 days from date of service and it is not supported with any application for condonation of delay.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 03.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2025/sm