



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 776/2024 & I.A. 40627/2024**

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Ms. Ruby
Sharma and Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Bhandari and Ms.
Devagya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

Let this matter be posted before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up further necessary steps in accordance with the extant rules on 24.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/P/@M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any