



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 776/2024

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Narender Bhandari and Ms. Devagya
Kainth, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has stated that Written Statement is still lying under objection and he undertakes to remove objections and move application for condonation of delay within one week. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and further hearing on 09.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sm