



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 776/2024

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. 40627/2024 (Application filed by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule (1) & (2) read with Section 151 CPC seeking interim injunction)

Reply has not been filed by defendants till date. Last opportunity is granted to defendants for filing reply within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

CS(OS) 776/2024

As per file noting, the Written Statement filed by defendants is still lying under objections and objections have not been removed despite directions. Last opportunity is granted to defendants for removing objections within two weeks so that it comes on record, failing which right of defendants to file Written Statement shall be closed on next date of hearing.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 26.08.2025.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court e-Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHJG Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:36:29

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 9, 2025/PU