



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 776/2024**

DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Arshi Verma, Proxy Council for Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Advs.**

versus

ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Narender Bhandari, Adv. (Through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 19.11.2025.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 26, 2025/SM