



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 776/2024**  
**DEEPAK SAHNI & ORS.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

**ROHIT SAHNI & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Adv. Chaitanya Parihar, M..9818628303  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **25.03.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Defendants were given last opportunity for today to remove the objections from their Written Statement. However, no steps have been taken on behalf of the defendant to get the objections removed.

In these circumstances, **today being the last opportunity, right to file Written Statement by defendants is closed.**

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 17.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 25, 2026/SM**